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IMPORTANT
INFORMATION
The FC2 Female

Condom® is free of
natural rubber latex.

A female condom, also
known as an internal
condom, is designed to be
retained in the vagina
during sexual intercourse
to prevent pregnancy and
sexually transmitted
infections (STls).

Store at room
temperature in a dry place
away from direct sunlight.

Mo barrier method,
including male condoms
or female condoms,
provide 100% protection
against pregnancy and
STls.

Important things to
note for the best
protection with the
FC2:

* Before you try the FC2,
be sure to read the
directions and learn how
to use it correctly.

* Practice putting the FC2
in the vagina without
having sex to get familiar
with how it works.

Using the FC2:

* The FC2 is inserted
before sex. Most people
insert the FC2 between 2
to 20 minutes before sex.
* FC2 can be used with
most commercially
available sexual lubricants.

Risks of using FC2:

* Use the FCE correctly
every time you have sex.
If the FC2 is not used
correctly every time, your
risk of getting a sexually
transmitted infection or
becoming pregnant will be
higher.

* Incorrect use may
result in the FC2 not
providing protection. To
avoid risk of incorrect
use, read the instructions
carefully prior to use.
* The following events
are rare but can occur
when using the FC2:
* Discomfort during
insertion
* Pain after insertion,
before sex
* Discomfort during sex
* Burning sensation,
rash or itching

Any serious incident that
has occurred in relation
to the device must be
reported to the
manufacturer and the
competent authority of
the Member State in
which the user lives.

Before opening:

* Check expiry date on
sachet.

= Spread lubrication
around by rubbing packet
with hands.

Open sachet: tear down
from top of sachet.

The FC2 is made of nitrile

(synthetic).

A Inner ring, used for
insertion and holds
condom in place.

¥ Outer ring, covers the
external genitalia.

Squeeze sides of inner
ring together to form a
point.

Insert squeezed ring into
vagina.

Push up as far as it will
go. Condom should not
be twisted.

Before sex. Guide pen
inside condom.

Removal. Hold and twi
outer ring, pull out.

I

Discard in rubbish bin.
Do not flush. Flushing
FC2 would be an
environmental hazard.

Hints
= Add extra lubricant if:
* Outer ring is pushed
inside the vagina.
* Penis sticks.
* You hear noise
during sex.
* Be careful of sharp
nails and jewellery to
avoid tearing the
condom.
* Seek medical
assistance as soon as
possible, at least within
72 hours, should the
female condom leak or
burst during use.
* If the sachet is
obviously damaged
discard the female
condom and use a new
one from an undamaged
sachet.
= Consult a doctor or
pharmacist about the
compatibility of topical
medicines that may
corge into contact with

=
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* FC2 is for single use
only and cleaning and
reuse can comprnmlse
the integrity of the
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SVARBI
INFORMACIJA

Moteridko prezervatyvo
FC2 sudétyje néra
natUralaus kauciuko
latekso.

Moteriskas prezervatyvas,
dar Zinomas kaip vidinis
prezervatyvas, yra skirtas
laikyti makstyje lytiniy
santykiy metu, kad buty
iSvengta nedtumo ir lytiniu
keliu plintangiy infekeijy
LPI).

Laikyti kambario
temperatlroje sausoje
vietoje, apsaugotoje nuo
tiesioginiy saules spinduliy.
Nei viena apsaugos
priemoné -vyriski ar
moterifki prezervatyvai,
nesuteikia 100 proc.
apsaugos nuo néstumeo ir
LPI.

Svarbis dalylkai,

| kuriuos reikia atkreipti
démes|, siekiant
efektyviausios FC2

PPrick naudodami FC2,

bitinai perskaitykite
instrukcijas ir iSmokite
tinkamai juc naudotis.

* Praktikuokite FC2
ikiima j makstj be lytiniy
santykiy, kad susipaZin-
tumeéte suprezervatyvo
veikimu.

Prezervatyvo FC2

n imas:

* FC2 jkifamas j makitj
pries seksg. Dauguma
motery FC2 jsiki§a 2-20
minudiy pries seksa.

= FC2 galima naudoti su
dauguma parduodamy
seksualiniy lubrikanty.

szervatyvo FC2
n morizika:

. 'I‘lnkamal naudokite FC2
kiekvieng kartg sekso
metu. Jei FC2 bus
naudojamas netinkamai
kiekvieng karta, rizika
uZsikresti lyti¥kai plintania

infekcija arba pastoti bus
didesne.
= Netinkamai naudojamas
FC2 gali nesuteikti
apsaugos. Kad
isvengtumete netinkamo
naudojimo pavojaus, pries
naudodami atidZiai
perskaitykite instrukcijas.
* Sie atvejai yra reti, bet
gali atsirasti naudojant FC2:
* Diskomfortas prezerva
tyve déjimo metu
= Skausmas po jdéjimo,
pries seksq
* Diskomfortas sekso
metu
* Deginimo pojltis,
bérinr%as antapr';eiutys

Apie bet kokj rimtg su
prezervaryvu susijusj
incidentq turi biti pranesta
gamintojui ir valstybes
nares, kurioje gyvena
naudotojas, kompetentingai
institucijai.

Prie$ atidarant pakuotg:

* Patikrinkite galiojimo
datg ant pakuotes.

* Aplink padenkite
lubrikantu trindami ii ranka.
Pakuotés

nupléskite nuo rodykles
virsuje.

FC2 pagamintas i¥ nitrilo

(sintetinis).

A Vidinis Ziedas
naudojamas jkisti ir
islaikyti prezervatyvg
vietoje.

W lSorinis Ziedas dengia
iSorinius lytinius
organus.

Suspauskite vidinio Ziedo
puses, kad suformuotu-
mete apvaly galiuka.

[klikute suspausta Zieda |
makstj.

Stumkite gilyn kiek
jmanoma. Prezerval:yvas
neturety bati susuktas.

Prie# seksg. Reguliuokite
penj prezervatyve viduje.

Pasalinimas. Laikykite ir
pasukite iorinj Zieda,
iStraukite.

I

IEmeskite | Siuksliy déze.
Neplaukite. FC2 plovimas
kelty pavojy aplinkai.

Patarimai
Papildomai naudokite
Iubrlk.anta jei:
orinis Ziedas jstumtas
i malcnes vidy.
* Penis stringa sekso
metu.
= Sekso metu girdite
pasalinius garsus.
* Saugokites astriy nagy
irpapuoéaly, kad
nesuply$ty prezervatyvas.
* Kuo greiciau, ne veliau
kaip per 72 valandas,
kreipkités medicininés
pagalbos, jei naudojant
moteritka prezervatyva jis
prakiurty ar suplysty.
* Jei pakuoté akivaizdZiai-
pazeista, i¥meskite
moteriska prezervatyva ir
naudokite naujg i§
nepaZeistos pakuotés.
* Pasitarkite su gydytoju
arba vaistininku del
medikamenty, kurie gali
buti derinami su FC2
naudojimu.
. FCZ skirtas tik
ienkartiniam naudojimui,
o valyrnas ir pakartotinis
naudeojimas gali pakenkti
prezervatyvo vientisumui.
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VIK
INFORMATION

FC2 kondom f&r kvinnor
innehdller inget
naturgummilatex.

En kvinnokondom, dven
kallad inre kondom, ar
utformad fér att sitta kvar
i slidan under samlag fér
att férhindra graviditet
och sexuellt 6verférbara
infektioner (STI).

Forvaras i rumstempera-
tur pi ett torrt stille, ej i
direkt solljus.

Ingen skyddsmetod, vare
sig manliga kondomer
eller kvinnliga kondomer,
ger 100 9% skydd mot
graviditet och sexuellt
&verférbara infektioner.

Viktigt att notera for
bista skydd med FC2:
* Innan du provar FC2
ska du ldsa anvisningarna
och ldra dig hur du
anvinder den.

= Ova pd att sitta FC2 i
slidan utan att ha sex fér
att bekanta dig med hur
den fungerar.

Att anvinda FC2:

* FC2 sitts in innan sex.
De flesta manniskor
satter FC2 mellan 2 och
20 minuter fore sex.

* FC2 kan anvindas med
de flesta kommersiellt

tillgdngliga sexglidmedel.

Risker med att
anvianda FC2:

» Anvind FC2 p3 ritt sitt
varje gdng du har sex. Om
FC2 inte anvinds pd ritt
satt varje ging okar risken
for att du ska fd en
sexuellt &verforbar
infektion eller bli gravid.

* Felaktig anvindning kan
leda till att FC2 inte ger
skydd. For att undvika

risk for felaktig anvindning
ska du ldsa igenom
anvisningarna noggrant
innan du bérjar anvinda
produkten.
* Féljande hiandelser &r
sillsynta men kan intriffa
nir du anvinder FC2:

* Obehag vid insittning

* Smirta efter insittning,

fore sex

* Obehag under sex

* Briannande kansla, kldda

Alla allvarliga incidenter
som har intraffat i samband
med produkten ska anmilas
till tillverkaren och den
behériga myndigheten i den
medlemsstat dar
anvindaren bor.

Innan 6ppning:

* Kontrollera utgdngsdatu-
met pd forpackningen.

* Sprid ut glidmedlet
genom att gnugga paketet
med hinderna.

Oppna férpackningen: riv
neddt frdn pilen lingst upp.

FC2 ar tillverkad av nitril

(syntetisk).

A Inre ring, anvands for
insittning och hiller
kondomen p3 plats.

¥ Yttre ring, ticker de
yttre kénsorganen.

Tryck ihop sidorna pa den
inre ringen s3 att de bildar
en spets.

For in den ihoptryckta

ringen i slidan.

Tryck upp den si ldngt
det gir. Kondomen far
inte vridas

Innan sex. Fér in penisen
i kondomen.

Borttagning. Hill fast och
vrid den yttre ringen, dra
ut den.

I

Sling i papperskorg.
Spola inte ner i toaletten.
Att spolaner en FC2 i
toaletten r en miljéfara.

Tips

* Anvind mer glidmedel
m:

* Den yttre ringen har
tryckts in i slidan.

= Penisen fastnar.

= Det hérs ett ljud
under sex.

= Var férsiktig med vassa
naglar och smycken s att
de inte har sonder
kondomen.

* 56k medicinsk hjilp si
snart som mdjligt,
4tminstone inom 72
timmar, om kvinnokondo-
men licker eller spricker
under anvindning.

* Om pésen ir uppenbart
skadad ska du kasta
lkvinnokondoemen och
anvinda en ny frin en
oskadad pase.

* Ridgér med en likare
eller apotekare om
kompatibiliteten fér
utvirtes likemedel som
kan komma i kontakt med
FC2.

* FC2 ir endast avsedd
fér englngsbruk och
rengéring och
dteranvindning kan
dventyra enhetens
funktion.
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BELANGRIJKE
INFORMATIE

Het FC2 Female Condom is
een vrouwencondoom dat
geen natuurrubberlatex
bevat.

Een vrouwencondoom, ook
wel bekend als een intern
condoom, is een condoom
dat zich in de vagina bevindt
tijdens seksueel contact om
zwangerschap en seksueel
overdraagbare
aandoeningen (SOA’s) te
voorkomen.

Op kamertemperatuur
bewaren in een droge
omgeving en niet in direct
zonlicht.

Geen enkele barriéremeth-
ode, waaronder mannen- of
vrouwencondooms, bieden
1009 beschermin; en
zwangerschap en OA

Belangrijke dingen waar
je op moet letten voor
optimale bescherming
met een FC2:

* Lees, voordat je een FC2
voor de eerste keer
gebruikt, de aanwijzingen
en leer jezelf hoe je het
condoom correct gebruikt.
* Oefen het inbrengen van
het FC2 in je vagina zonder
seksueel contact te hebben
zodat je ermee vertrouwd
raakt.

Een FC2 gebruiken:
* Een FC2Z wordt
ingebracht voordat je

ueel contact hebt. De
meeste vrouwen brengen
het FC2 in 2 tot 20 minuten
vaor het vrijen.
* Een FC2 kan samen met
de meeste commercieel
verkrijgbare glijmiddelen
gebruikt worden.

Risico’s van het gebruik
van een FC2:

* Gebruik een FC2 elke
keer dat je seksueel contact
hebt op de juiste manier.
Als je een FC2 niet elke
leer correct gebruikt, zal
het risicc om een SOA te

krijgen of zwanger te
worden hoger zijn.
* Onjuist gebruik kan ertoe
leiden dat een FC2 niet
E:noeg bescherming biedt.
es, om het risico van
onjuist gebruik te
voorkomen, de aanwijzingen
vé6r gebruik aandachtig
door.
* De volgende
gebeurtenissen zijn
zeldzaam, maar kunnen zich
bij het gebruik van een FC2
voordoen:
= Ongemak bij het
inbrengen
* Pijn na het inbrengen,
v6ér het vrijen
* Ongemak tijdens het
vrijen
* Een brandend gevoel,
uitslag of jeuk

Ernstige incidenten die zich
voordoen met betrekking
tot het ﬁl:;‘ducr. dienen aan
de fabrikant gemeld te
worden en aan de bevoegde
autoriteit van de Lidstaat
waarin de gebruiker woont.

Véér je het product

opent moet je:

* de vervaldatum op het

zakje controleren;

* het smeermiddel verdelen

door met je handen over het
je te wrijven.

Het zakje openen: trek

vanuit de pijl aan de

bovenkant naar beneden.

Een FC2 is uit (synthetisch)

nitriel vervaardigd.

A Binnenste ring, voor het
inbrengen en om het
condoom in positie te
houden.

W Buitenste ring, bedekt de
uitwendige genitalién.

Knijp de zijkanten van de
binnenste ring samen tot een
punt.

Breng de samengeknepen
ring in je vagina aan.

Duw deze zo ver mogelijk
naar binnen. Draai het
condoom niet.

Véér het vrijen. Leid de
penis het condoom in

Verwijderen. Houd de
buitenste ring vast, draai en
trek het condoom naar
buiten.

I

We; oien in de afvalbak.
Niet door de we spoelen,
want dit levert een
milieugevaar op.
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* Breng meer glijmiddel
aan als tijdens het vrijen:

* de buitenste ring in de

vagina wordt geduwd;

* het condoom aan de

penis vastplakt;

* je geluiden hoort.
* Wees voorzichtig met
scherpe nagels en sieraden
om te voorkomen dat het
condoom scheurt.
* Vraag zo snel mogelijk,
en ten minste binnen 72
uur, om medische hulp als
het vrouwencondoom
tijdens het gebruik lekt of
scheurt.
* Gooi het vrouwencon-
doom weg als het zakje
duidelijk beschadigd is en
gebruik een nieuw product
uit een onbeschadigd zakje.
* Raadpleeg een arts of
apotheker over de
compatibiliteit van andere
medische producten
waarmee het FC2 in
contact kan komen.
* Een FC2 is bedoeld voor
eenmalig gebruik, en het
condoom reinigen en
hergebruiken kan de
integriteit van het product
in gevaar brengen.
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INFORMAZIONI
IMPORTANTI

Il preservativo femminile
FC2® non contiene lattice di
gomma naturale.

Un preservativo femminile,
noto anche come
preservativo interno, &
disegnato per essere
trattenuto nella vagina
durante il rapporto sessuale
rer prevenire la gravidanza e
le infezioni sessualmente
trasmissibili (IST).

Conservare a :emperatum
ambiente in un luogo
asciutto al ripare dalla luce
solare diretta.

Nessun metodo di
protezione, compresi i
preservativi maschili o
femmi fornisce una
protezione del 100% contro
la gravidanza e le malattie
sessualmente trasmissibili.

Cose importanti da
notare per la migliore
protezione con FC2:

* Prima di provare FC2,
assicurarsi di leggere le
istruzioni e di imparare a
usarlo correttamente.

* Esercitarsi a inserire FC2
nella vagina senza avere un
rapporto sessuale per
familiarizzarsi con l'utilizzo.

Utilizzo di FC2:

* FC2 dovrebbe essere
introdotto prima del
rapporto sessuale. La
maggior parte delle persone
inserisce FC2 2-20 minuti
prima del rapporto.

* FC2 pud essere utilizzato
con la maggior parte dei
lubrificanti sessuali disponibili
in commercio.

Rischi derivanti
dall'utilizzo di FC2:

¢ Usare correttamente FC2
ogni volta che si ha un
rapporto sessuale. Se FC2
non viene utilizzato
correttamente ogni volta, il
rischio di un'infezione a
trasmissione sessuale o di

rimanere incinta sara
maggiore.
* L'uso improprio pud
impedire a FC2 di proteggere
I'utente. Per evitare il rischio
di un use improprio, leggere
attentamente le istruzioni
prima dell'uso.
= | seguenti eventi sono rari,
ma potrebbero verificarsi
quando si utilizza FC2:
* Disagio durante
l'inserimento
* Dolore dopo
linserimento, prima del
rapporto
* Disagio durante il
rapporto sessuale
= Sensazione di bruciore,
eruzione cutanea o
prurito

Qualsiasi incidente grave
verificatosi in relazione al
dispositivo deve essere
segnalato al fabbricante e
all'autoritd competente dello
Stato membro in cui risiede
l'utente.

Prima dell’apertura:

* Verificare la data di
scadenza indicata sulla
bustina.

* Stendere il lubrificante
strofinando la bustina con le
mani.

Aprire la busta: strappare
la bustina dove indicato dalla
freccia in alto.

FC2 & realizzato in nitrile

(sintetico).

A L'anello interno,
utilizzato per inserire e
tenere fermo il
preservativo.

W¥l'anello esterno copre i
genitali esterni

Stringere insieme i lati
dell'anello interno per
formare un punto.

Introdurre I'anello stretto
nella vagina.

o
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Spingere piu a fondo
possibile. Il preservativo
non deve essere
attorcigliato.

Prima del rapporto
sessuale. Guidare il pene

all'interno del preservativo.

Rimozione. Mantenere e
ruotare l'anello esterno,
poi estrarlo.

I

Gettare il preservativo
femminile nella spazzatura,
non nel water. Gettare
FC2 nel water
rappresenterebbe un
pericolo per I'ambiente.

Suggerimenti:
= Aggiungere lubrificante

i

se:

* L'anello esterno &
inserito dentro la
vagina.

* Il pene si attacca al
preservativo.

= Si sente rumore
durante il rapporto
sessuale.

= Fare attenzione

unghie affilate e ai gioielli

per evitare di rompere il

preservativo.

* Consultare un medico il

prima possibile entro 72

ore se il preservativo

femminile ha delle perdite

o si rompe durante l'uso.

* Se la bustina &

evidentemente

danneggiata, gettare il

preservativo femminile e

usarne un altro da una

bustina non danneggiata.

* Consultare un medico o

un farmacista in merito alla

compatibilita dei medicinali
locali che possono entrare
in contatto con FC2.

* FC2 & un dispositivo

monouso e la sua pulizia e

il riutilizzo possono

compromettere lintegrita

del dispositivo.
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VAZNE
INFORMACIJE

Zenski kondom FC2® ne
sadrZi prirodni gumeni
lateks.

Zenski kondom, koji se
takoder naziva unutarnji
kondom, je osmiiljen za
zadrZavanje u vagini
tijekom spolnog odnosa
radi sprecavanja trudnoce
and spolno prenosivih
infekcija.

Pohranite na sobnoj
temperaturi na suhom
miestu, dalje od izravne
sunéeve svjetlosti.

Nijedna metoda barijere,
ukljuéujuéi mudke i Zenske
kondome, ne pruza
stopostotnu zaititu od
trudnote i spolno
prenosivih bolesti.

Vaine stvari na koje
treba obratiti pozornost
radi najbolje zastite
pomoéu kondoma FC2:
* Prije koridtenja kondom
FC2 proéitajte upute i
naudite kako ga treba
pravilno koristiti.

* Vjeibajte stavljanje
kondoma FC2 u vaginu bez
spolnog odnosa kako biste
se upoznali s naéinom na
koji on funkcienira.

Uporaba kondoma FC2:
* Kondom FC2 se umece
prije spolnog odnosa.
Vecina zena umeée FC2 od
2 do 20 minuta prije
spolnog odnosa.

* FC2 se moie koristiti s
vedinom komercijalno
dostupnih seksualnih
lubrikanata.

Rizici povezani s
uporabom kondoma

* Koristite kondom FC2
na pravilan nagin uvijek
kada imate spolni odnos.
Alo ne koristite kondom
FC2 na pravilan nadin va$

rizik od dobivanja spolno
prenaosivih infekcija ili
trudnode ¢e biti vedi.
* Nepravilna uporaba
moZe dovesti do toga da
kondom FC2 ne prufa
zastitu. Kako biste izbjegli
rizik od nepravilne
uporabe, pailjivo profitajte
upute prije uporabe.
* Sljededi dogadaji mogu,
iako rijetko, nastupiti pri
uporabi kendoma FC2:
* Nelagoda prilikom
umetanja
* Bol nakon umetanja,
prije spolnog odnosa
* Nelagoda tijekem
spolnog odnosa
* Osjecaj peéenja, osip ili
svrbez

Bilo koji ozbiljan incident
koji nastupi u vezi s
kondomom mora se
prijaviti proizvodaéu i
nadleZznom tijelu u drZavi u
kojoj korisnica Zivi.

Prije otvaranja:
* Provjerite rok uporabe

na vrecici..

* Ragirite lubrikant
trljanjem paketi¢a rukama.
Otvorite vredicu:
Odcijepite prema dolje od

strelice na vrhu

I

Kondom FC2 je izraden

od nitrila (sintetike)

A Unutarnji prsten, koji se
koristi za umetanije i drZi
kondom na mjestu.

W Vanjski prsten, koji
prekriva vanjske
genitalije.

Stisnite strane unutarnjeg
prstena kako biste
napravili vrh .

Umetnite stisnuti prsten
u vaginu

Gurnite prema gore, 3to
je vise moguée. Kondom
ne treba uvrtati

Prije spolnog odnosa.
Uvedite penis u kondom.

Uklanjanje. Driite i
zakrenite vanjski prsten,
izvucite.

I

Odloiite u otpad.
Nemojte bacati u WC Solju.
Bacanje kondoma FC2 u
‘WC $olju bi bilo opasno

po okolis.

Savjeti
* Dodajte vife lubrikanta
ako:
* Vanijski prsten bude
rnut u inu.
EuAku sevgg'\is zaglavi.
* Ako Cujete zvuk
tijekom spolnog odnosa.
. Pazlte na uitre nokte i

* Potrazite lije€nicku
pomo¢ ito prije bude
moguée, najvise u roku 72
sata, ako Zenski kondom
procuri ili pukne tijekom
uporabe..

= Ako je vrecica vidljivo
oitecena, odloZite Zenski
kondom u otpad i
upotrijebite novi iz
neostecene vredice.

* Posavjetujte se s
lijenilcom ili ljekarnikom o
kompatibilnosti topikalnih
lijekova koji mogu dodi u
kontakt s kondomom FC2.
* Kondom FC2 je
namijenjen samo za
jednokratnu uporabu i
gi¢enje i ponovna uporaba
mogu kompromitirati
integritet uredaja.
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INFORMATION
IMPORTANTE

Le préservatif féminin FC2
ne contient pas de latex de
caoutchouc naturel.

Le préservatif féminin,
également appelé
préservatif interne, est
congu pour étre maintenu
dans le vagin pendant les
rapports sexuels afin de
prévenir la grossesse et les
infections sexuellement
transmissibles (IST).

Conservez-le a température
ambiante dans un endroit
sec, a I'abri de la lumiere
directe du soleil.

Aucune méthode
contraceptif, qu'il s’agisse de
préservatifs masculins ou
féminins, n'offre une
protection de 100% contre
la grossesse et les IST.

Points importants a
noter pour une
rotection optimale avec
r FC2:
= Avant d'essayer le FC2,
lisez bien le mode d’emploi
et apprenez a |'utiliser.
* Entrainez-vous i mettre
le FC2 dans le vagin sans
avoir de ra}:ports sexuels
pour vous amiliariser avec
son fonctionnement.

Utilisation du FC2 :

* Le FC2 est inséré avant le
rapport sexuel. La plupart
des gens insérent le FC2
entre 2 et 20 minutes avant
le rapport sexuel.

* Le FC2 peut &tre utilisé
avec la plupart des
lubrifiants sexuels
disponibles dans le
commerce.

Risques liés a I'utilisation
du FC2:

* Utilisez correctement le
FC2 & chaque fois que vous
avez des rapports sexuels. Si
le FC2 n’est pas utilisé
correctement & chaque fois,
votre risque de contracter
une infection sexuellement
transmissible ou de tomber

enceinte sera plus élevé.
* Une utilisation incorrecte
du FC2 peut faire en sorte
qu'il ne fournisse pas de
protection. Pour éviter tout
risque d'utilisation
incorrecte, lisez attentive-
ment les instructions avant
I'utilisation.
* Les événements suivants
sont rares mais peuvent se
produire lors de I'utilisation
du FC2:
* l'inconfort lors de
I'insertion ;
* la douleur aprés
linsertion, avant les
ports sexuels ;
aflnconforc pendant les
rapports sexuels ;
* |a sensation de briilure,
I'"éruption cutanée ou les
démangeaisons.

Tout incident grave survenu
en rapport avec le dispositif
doit étre communiqué au
fabricant et & l'autorité
compétente de I'Etat
membre dans lequel vit
I'utilisateur.

Avant I'ouverture :

= Veérifiez la date
d'expiration sur 'emballage.
= Répandez le lubrifiant en
frottant I'emballage avec les
mains.

Ouvrez Pemballage :
déchirez vers le bas a partir
de la fléche située en haut.

Le FC2 est fait en nitrile

(synthétique).

A Une bague intérieure
utilisée pour I'insertion et
qui maintient le
préservatif en place

W Une bague extérieure qui
couvre les organes
génitaux externes.

Pressez les c6tés de la
bague intérieure pour
former une pointe.

Insérez la bague pressée
dans le vagin.

Poussez au maximum.
Le préservatif ne doit
pas étre tordu.

Avant le rapport sexuel.
Guidez le pénis a I'intérieur
du préservatif.

Retrait. Tenez et tournez
la bague extérieure,
puis retirez-la.

I

Retrait. Tenez et tournez
la bague extérieure,
puis retirez-la.

Conseils
* Ajoutez du lubrifiant
supplémentaire si :
* la bague extérieure est
poussée a l'intérieur du

vagn ;

* le pénis colle ; ou

* vous entendez des

bruits pendant les

rapports sexuels.
* Faites attention aux
ongles pointus et aux bijoux
car ils peuvent déchirer le
préservatif.
* Consultez un médecin
dés que sible, au moins
dans les 72 heures, si le
préservatif féminin fuit ou
éclace pendant son

- Sl l’ernballage est
manifestement endommagé,
jetez le préservatif féminin
et utilisez un nouveau
préservatif provenant d'un
emballage non endommagé.
* Consultez un médecin ou
un pharmacien sur la
compatibilité des
médicaments topiques qui
pEI.IVEI’\C entrer en contact
avec le FC2,

* Le FC2 est & usage unique
et le nettoyage et la
réutilisation peuvent
compromettre I'intégrité du
produit.
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ARKE
TIETOJA

FC2 naisten kondomi ei
sisdlld luonnonkumilatek-
sia.

MNaisten kondomi,
kutsuttu myés sisdiseksi
kondomiksi, on
suunniteltu pidectiviksi
emittimessa yhdynnin
aikana, raskauden ja
sukupuoliteitse tarttuvien
infektioiden (STI)
estimiseksi.

Sailytd huoneenldmpétilas-
sa kuivassa pakassa poissa
suorasta auringonvalosta.

Mikiin ehkdisyme-
netelmi, miesten
kondomit tai naisten
kondomit mukaan lukien,
ei anna 100 % suojaa
raskautta ja STl-tartuntaa
vastaan.

Térkeita seikkoja
huomiocitaviksi parasta
suojaa varten FC2:ta
kiytettiessi

* Ennen kuin kokeilet
FC2:ta, muista lukea
chjeet ja opi kiyttamain
sita oikein.

* Harjoittele FC2:n
asettamista emattimeen
seksid harrastamatta

FC2:n kiyttd

ennen seksid. Useimmat
anevat FC2:n sisdén 2 -
0 minuuttia ennen seksii.

* FC2:ta voi kiyttid

useimpien kaupasta

saatavien liukuvoiteiden

kanssa.

FC2:n kayttoriskit:

* Kiytd FC2:ta oikein
joka kerta, kun harrastat
seksid. FC2:ta ei
kidyteti cikein joka kerta,
sinulla on suurempi riski
saada sukupuoliteitse
tarttuva infekrio tai tulla

raskaaksi.
* Vidrid kiytto voi johtaa
sllhen ettd FCZ ei anna
riskin vilttimiseksi lue
ohjeet huclellisesti ennen
kiyttdi.
* Seuraavat tapahtumat
ovat harvinaisia, mutta
niitd voi esiintya FC2:ta
kaytettiessa:
* Epamukavuutta sisaan
asetettaessa

jilkeen, ennen seksid
* Epamukavuutta
seksin aikana

= Polttava tunne,
ihottuma tai syyhy

Kaikista vilineeseen
liiteyvista vakavista
tilanteista pitad ilmoittaa
valmistajalle ja sen
jasenvaltion
toimivaltaiselle
viranomaiselle, jossa
kdyttdjd asuu.

Ennen avaamista:

* Tarkista pussin
viimeinen kiyttépaivi.
* Levita voitelu
tasaiseksi, hieromalla
pakkausta kasin

Avaa pussi: Revi yliosan
nuolesta alaspiin.

FC2 on nitrilia

(synteettista).

A Sisempi rengas,
kaytetdan sisdan
panoon ja se pitaa
kondomia paikallaan.

¥ Ulompi rengas, peittdd
ulkoiset sukuelimet.

Purista sisemmin
renkaan sivuja kirjen
muodostamiselksi.

Tyo6nna puristettu rengas
emdttimeen,

Tyénna ylés niin pitkille
kuin se menee. Kondomia
ei pidd vaintii

Tyénna ylés niin pitkille
kuin se menee. Kondomia
ei pidd vaiantii

Poistaminen. Pidi kiinni
ja vddnnd ulempaa
rengasta, vedi ulos.

I

Havita roskikseen. Ald
huuhtele. FC2:n
huuhteleminen olisi

* Lisaa voiteluainetta, jos:
* Ulompi rengas
tySntyy emittimen
* Penis tarttuu kiinni.
* Seksin aikana kuuluu
ddntd.

* Ole varovainen

terdvien kynsien ja

korujen kanssa, ettet revi
kondomia.

* Hae sairaanhoitoapua

mahdollisimman pian,

vahintagn 72 tunnin
kuluessa, jos naisen
kondomi vuotaa tai
puhkeaa kiytén aikana.

* Jos pussi on selvisti

vaurioitunut, heitd naisen

kondomi pois ja ota uusi
ehjésti pussista.

* Kysy ldzlkdrilts tai

apteekista sellaisten

ulkoisesti kiytettyjen
ladkkeiden yhteensopiv-
uudesta, jotka saattavat
tulla kosketuksiin FC2:n
kanssa.

* FC2 on vain

kertakiyttéinen, ja

puhdistaminen ja
uudelleenkiyttd voi
vaarantaa vilineen
eheyden.
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ZHM,
NMAHPO®OPIEX

To Muvaikelo TPOQUAAKTIKG
FC2 Sev mepiéxel AaTef amo
PUOIKG KAOUTTOUK.

‘Eva yuvaikeio
TROPUACKTIKG, YWWOTO Kal
WE ECWTEPIKS
TIPOPUAAKTIKS, EXEL
oxediaaTel e TPOITO WoTE
va cuykparteital UEoa otov
KOMTO KATd T SiGpKeld TNG
ouvoualag yia Tnv TpdAnyn
TNE EYKULOOUVNG Kal TWv
osfovahika pstadibouevwy
voonuatwy (ZMN).

Duhdogete oe Bepuokpacia
Sdwyartiou oe £npd Lépog
HAKpLa artd To GUECO
nhakd puwe.

Kauia péBodog gpayuou,
ouunephou Bavouivou Tou
avSpIKOU TIPOPUATKTIKOU 1
TOU YUvValkeiou
TPoPUAGKTIKOD, Sev
Tmapéxel 100% mpoataaia
EVavT1 TNG EYKUHOOUVNG Kal
Twv IMN

pavtiké onpela yia
narqnpoa-maiupno

. I'Iplv éaxwaasts 10 FC2,
PBepaiwBeite 611 Blquucmz
TIG 06nyieg kal uabate TG
va 1o Xpnoornoleite

* EfaoknBeite otnv
TomoBétnon Tou FC2 atov
KOMTO XWwpiC va KGveTe gef
yia va eoikelwBeite e Tov
TpdTo Xprang Tou.

Xption Tou FC2:

* To FC2 eigaydayetal piv
aré Tn ouvouaia.
MEPIOOSTEPA ATOUG
TortoBetouv to FC2 pyetafl
2 kau 20 Aemtrdov TipIv @ftd T
cuvouoia.

= To FC2 umopel va
XpnowomnoinBel He Ta
TEepIgodTEPa AITaVTIKG TTou
SiatiBevral oto gumtdplo.

KivBuvol amd TOU
iy ™ Xpfion

* Na XpnoyoTolelTe owoTtd
To FC2 xdBe gpopa mou
kavete o€, Eav to FC2 Sev
Xpnoyomoinfel owotda KGBs
gopé, 0 kivduvog Tou
LATPEXETE VA KONANOETE Hia
oefovakika petadidouevn
Aoluwén ry va peivete
£ykuog Ba eival upniotepoc.

* H AavBaouévn xprion
umopei va oSnynoel otnv un
rmgoxh TpogTaciag ano 1o
FC2. lNa va amoplyeTte Tov
kivéuvo AavBacuévng
Xpriong, 51apAcTe MPOOEKTIKA
TI§ oSNYIEG TPV armd T

Xerjon.

* Ta tapaxdtw ouuBavra
eival orravia aM\a prtopei va
géf.{ﬁﬁo\f KATd TN Xpran Tou

= EvoxAnon kata v
£ilgaywyn

= Novoc peta v
E1TAYWYN, TRIV Ao T
guvougia

= EvoyAnon karta tn
Siapkeia Tng ouvouoiag
* AlcBnua kaypiuaroc,
eEavenua i gayolipa

Omolodnmote oofapd
oupfav £xel EupavioTel oe
ox£on LE TO TIPOIOV TIPEMEL va
avagepeTal oTov
KATAOKEUOOTH Kal oTnv
é#déia apxr Tou Kpatoug
oUg OTO omoio L&l To
dn)pn TTOU TO XPNOWOTIOIEL.

Mpiv amé To dvorypa:

= EAEYETE TNV nuEpounvia
AENG oTO PaKEAAKL.

* ATAWMOTE TO AITGVTIKG
Tpifovrag TN cuokevaocia Ue
Ta xépla oag.

AvolEte o Ky oxloTe
TPaPUvVTag MPog Ta KATW amod
EAGKI OTO EMGVW UEPOG,

To FC2 eivar
KATAOKEUQOUEVO arnd
vitplAio (ouvBeTiKo).

A Evag ECWTEPIKGG
SakTUAog xprioionoleital
Yia TV E1Gaywyr Kat
KPOTAEL TO MPOPUAAKTIKG
otn Béon Tou.

W ‘Evac eEwTepIkog
SakTUMOG KAGRUTTEL TA
eEWTEPIKA YEVWWITIKA
opyava.

Eupméots Ta nhaiva Tou
£0WTEPIKOU Saktuliou yia
Va OXNHaTIOTEL pia potn.

Eicaydayete Tov SakTtihio
OTOV KOATIO EVE
£&axkohoubeite va Tov
oupmECETE.

Mi£oTE MPOS Ta ENGvw GO0
TIEPIOCOTEPO UMOPE( va MAEL.
Mn otpiBete To
TIPOPUAAKTIKG.

I'Igw and Tn cuvoudaia.
0bnyrioTe To néoc péoa aTo
TIPOQUAAKTIKG.

Agaipzon. Kpatrjote kat
TEPIOTPEPTE TOV EEWTEPIKG
SaktoAio, TpapniETe £§w.
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Amoppiyte oTa okounidia.
Mnv TO TIETATE TN AEKAvn
TN¢ Touahétac. Autd pnopel
va katactioel To FC2 oe
TiEpIBaMAoOVTIKG KivSuvo.

uBouAéc
¢ MNpooBioTte emmAtov
MITQVTIKG £dv:

= O eEWTEPIKOG SAKTUAIOG

TMECETAL OTO ECWTEPIKG

Tou KGATTOU.

= To Méog KOMMGEL.

= AkouTte B6pufo Katd n

Sudpkela TnNE guvouoiac.

= Na TTpOOEXETE EQV EXETE
JHuTepd viyia rj £av gpopdte
QUnpa kogunuaTa yia va

QamoQUYETE TO OXIOWO Tou
TTPOQUAAKTIKOU.
= AvalnTroTE 1aTpIKr|
Bori@eia 1o ouvtouéTEPO
Suvatd , TOUAAXIGTOV EVTOG
72 wpddv, EQV TO YUVAIKEID
TTPOPUAAKTIKS EXEL Slappor
| OTACEL KaTda T S1GpKeIa
e xprionc.
= Eav 1o gakeldaki £xeu
utroaTel glgavr] {nuia
amopplPTe To yuvalkeio
TIPOPUAAKTIKS Kal
XPNOWonowoTe éva
Kaivouplo afté éva aképaio
(PAKENAKL.
= TuuPoukeuTelte Evav
YIaTPG 1 PapUaKoTTold yia
N ouUPaTETNTA TWV TOTTIKG
epapliolopEVWY PapUakwy
mou evlexouévwg va épbouv

Mia xprion povo Kai o
kabapiouse kal n
EMavaypnoylomnoinon
MTmopouv va Siakuelugouy
NV OKEPAISTNTA TOU
TPOIdVTOL.
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WICHTIGE
INFORMATIONEN

Das FC2 Female Condom
ist frei von Naturlatex.

Das Kondom fiir Frauen,
auch als inneres Kondom
bezeichnet, verbleibt
wiihrend des Geschlecht-
sakts in der Scheide, um
eine Schwangerschaft und
die Ubertragung sexuell
ubertragbarer Infektionen

(STI) zu vermeiden.

Bei Zimmertemperatur an
einem trockenen Ort
lagern und vor direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung
schiitzen.

Keine Barrieremethode,
auch kein Kondom fiir
Manner oder Frauen,
schiitzt zu 100 % vor
Schwangerschaft und STls.

‘Wichtige Hinweise fir
den besten Schutz mit
dem FC2:

* Bevor Sie das FC2
ausprobieren, lesen Sie die
Gebrauchsanleitung, und
machen Sie sich mit der
Anwendung vertraut.

* Uben Sie die Einfiihrung
des FC2 in die Scheide,
ohne Sex zu haben, um die
Funktionsweise
kennenzulernen.

Verwendung des FC2:

* Das FC2 wird vor dem
Sex eingefiihrt. Die
meisten Nutzer fiihren das
FC2 2 bis 20 Minuten vor
dem Sex ein.

* Das FC2 kann mit den
haufigsten frei
verkauflichen Gleitmitteln
verwendet werden.

Risiken der Verwendung
des FC2:

* Verwenden Sie das FC2
immer richtig, wenn Sie
Sex haben. Wenn das FC2
nicht jedes Mal richtig
verwendet wird, steigt das
Risiko der Ansteckung mit

einer sexuell Gbertragbaren
Infektion oder einer
Schwangerschaft.
* Bei falscher Verwendung
bietet das FC2 keinen
Schutz. Um das Risiko der
falschen Verwendung zu
vermeiden, lesen Sie die
Gebrauchsanleitung vor der
Verwendung aufmerksam.
* Folgende Ereignisse sind
selten, kénnen aber bei der
Verwendung des FC2
auftreten:

* Beschwerden beim

Einfiihren

* Schmerzen nach dem

Einfiihren, vor dem Sex

* Beschwerden beim Sex

* Brennen, Rétung oder

Jucken

Schwerwiegende Vorfille
bei der Verwendung
mussen dem Hersteller und
der zustindigen Behérde in
dem Mitgliedstaat, in dem
der Nutzer wohnt,
gemeldet werden.

Vor dem Offnen:

* Ablaufdatum auf dem
Beutel prifen.

* Gleitmittel durch Reiben
des Beutels mit den
Handen verteilen.

Beutel &ffnen: In
Pfeilrichtung von oben
einreifen.

1

Das FC2 besteht aus Nitril
(Kunststoff).

A A Innerer Ring zur
Einfiihrung, halt das
Kondom an Ort und
Stelle.

¥ AuBerer Ring, deckt die
duBeren Genitalien ab.

Rinder des inneren Rings
zusammen-driicken, um
einen Punkt zu bilden.

Zusammengedrickten
Ring in die Scheide einfie Sch
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méglich hineinschieben.
Aufpassen, dass sich das
Kondom nicht verdreht.

§
]
a
o
3
o
o
3
2
-
a
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Kondom einfiihren.

Entfernen. AuBBeren Ring
halten und drehen,
herausziehen.

I

Im Mill entsorgen.

Nicht in die Toilette werfen
‘Wenn das FC2 in den
Abfluss gelangt, ist das eine
Belastung fiir die Umwelt.

Hinweise
* Gleitmittel
hinzufiigen,wenn:

= der duBere Ring in die

Scheide geschoben wird.

* der Penis feststeckt.

* Sie beim Sex

Geriusche horen.
* Achtung bei scharfen
Fingerniageln und Schmuck
das Kendom kann reiBen.
= Suchen Sie so schnell wie
maéglich und in jedem Fall
innerhalb von 72 Stunden
drztliche Hilfe auf, falls das
Kondom fiir Frauen
wihrend der Verwendung
undicht wird oder reiBt.
* WennderBeutel
offensichtlich beschidigt
ist,entsorgen Sie das
Kondom fiir Frauen und
nehmen ein neues aus
einem unbeschadigten
Beutel.
* Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt
oderApotheker nach der
Kompatibilitdt mit
topischen Arzneimitteln,
die in Kontakt mit dem
FC2 kommen kénnten.
Das FC2ist fiir den
einmaligen Gebrauch
vorgesehen.Die Reinigung
oder Wiederverwendung
kann das Kondom
unbrauchbar machen.

da

VIGTIGE
OPLYSNINGER

FC2 Female Condom®
indeholder ikke
naturgummi/latex.

Et kondom til kvinder,
ogsa kendt som et internt
kondom, er designet til at
sidde i skeden under
samleje for at forhindre
graviditet og seksuelt
overferte sygdomme
(STD'er).

Opbevar ved
stuetemperatur p3 et tart
sted beskyttet mod
direkte sollys.

Ingen af barrieremetod-
erne, herunder kondomer
til maend og kondomer til
kvinder, giver 100 %
beskyttelse mod graviditet
og STD'er.

Vigtigt for at opna den
bedste beskyttelse med

* Lzes vejledningen, inden
du prever FC2, og sat dig
ind i den korrekte brug.

» @v dig pa at saette FC2
op i skeden uden at dyrke
sex, si du veenner dig til,
hvordan det fungerer.

Sidan bruges FC2:

* FC2 szettes i inden sex.
De fleste satter FC2 i
mellem 2 og 20 minutter
inden sex.

* FC2 kan anvendes med
de fleste kommercielle
glidecremer.

Risici ved brug af FC2:

* Brug FC2 korrekt hver
gang, du dyrker sex. Hvis
FC2 ikke anvendes
korrekt hver gang, er
risikoen for seksuelt
overferte sygdomme eller
graviditet sterre.

= Forkert brug kan
medfare, at FC2 ikke yder

beskyttelse. Undga risiko
for forkert brug ved at
laese vejledningen
omhyggeligt inden
brugen.
* Felgende haendelser er
sjeldne, men kan
forekomme ved brug af
FC2:
* Ubehag under
isatning
* Smerter efter
iszetning, for sex
* Ubehag under sex
* Braendende
fornemmelse, udslaet
eller kloe

Enhver alvorlig haendelse,
der opstdr i forbindelse
med brug af enheden,
skal rapporteres til
producenten og de
relevante myndigheder i
det medlemsland, hvor
brugeren bor.

Inden dbning:
* Tjek udlsbsdatoen pd
pakken.
* Spred glidecremen ved
at gnide pakken med

dnden.

n pakken:

Riv nedad fra pilen i
toppen.

FC2 er fremstillet af nitril

(syntetisk).

A Indre ring, bruges til
isaetning og holder
kondomet p3 plads.

W Ydre ring, daekker de
ydre kensorganer.

Klem siderne p3 den
indre ring sammen, si de
danner en spids.

Saet den sammenklemte
ring ind i skeden.

Skub ringen si langt op,
den kan komme.
Kondomet mi ikke vaere
snoet.

Inden sex. Far penis
ind i kondomet.

Udtagning. Hold og drej
den ydre ring. Traek ud.

I

Bortskaf med
husholdningsaffaldet.

M4 ikke skylles ud. Hvis du
skyller FC2 ud i toilettet,
kan det udgere en
miljgmaessig fare.

Tips
= Tilfaj ekstra glidecreme,
hvis:
* Den ydre ring
skubbes ind i skeden.
* Penis hasnger i.
* Du herer stej under

sex.
= Pas pa skarpe negle og
smykker,
si kondomet ikke rives
itu.
* Seg legehjalp snarest
muligt, senest indenfor 72
timer, hvis femidomet
lzekker eller spraskker
under brugen.
* Hvis pakken har synlige
skader, skal du kassere
femidomet og bruge et
nyt fra en ubeskadiget

pakke.
* Kontakt en laege eller
farmaceut for oplysninger
om kompatibilitet med
topiske lzzgemidler, der
kan komme i kontakt med
FC2.

* FC2 er udelukkende

til engangsbrug. Rengering
og genbrug kan
kompromittere enhedens
integritet.
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RTANT
INFORMATION

The FC2 Female
Condom® is free of
natural rubber latex.

A female condom, also
known as an internal
condom, is designed to be
retained in the vagina
during sexual intercourse
to prevent pregnancy and
sexually transmitted
infections (STls).

Store at room
temperature in a dry place
away from direct sunlight.

Ne barrier method,
including male condoms
or female condoms,
provide 1009 protection
against pregnancy and
STls.

Important things to
note for the best
protection with the
FC2:

* Before you try the FC2,
be sure to read the
directions and learn how
to use it correctly.

* Practice putting the FC2
in the vagina without
having sex to get familiar
with how it works.

Using the FC2:

* The FC2 is inserted
before sex. Most people
insert the FC2 between 2
to 20 minutes before sex.
* FC2 can be used with
most commercially
available sexual lubricants.

Risks of usin;

* Use the FC% correctly
every time you have sex.

If the FC2 is not used
correctly every time, your
risk of getting a sexually
transmitted infection or
becoming pregnant will be
higher.

* Incorrect use may
result in the FC2 not
provi protection. Te
avoid risk of incorrect
use, read the instructions
carefully prior to use.
* The following events
are rare but can occur
when using the FC2:
* Discomfort during
insertion
* Pain after insertion,
before sex
* Discomfort during sex
* Burning sensation,
rash or itching

Any serious incident that
has occurred in relation
to the device must be
reported to the
manufacturer and the
competent authority of
the Member State in
which the user lives.

Before opening:

* Check expiry date on
sachet.

= Spread lubrication
around by rubbing packet
with hands.

Open sachet: tear down
from top of sachet.

The FC2 is made of nitrile

(synthetic).

A Inner ring, used for
insertion and holds
condom in place.

W Outer ring, covers the
external genitalia.

Squeeze sides of inner
ring together to form a
point.

Insert squeezed ring into
vagina.

Push up as far as it will
go. Condom should not
be twisted.

Before sex. Guide peni
inside condom.

Removal. Hold and twis
outer ring, pull out.

I

Discard in rubbish bin.
Do not flush. Flushing
FC2 would be an
environmental hazard.

Hints
* Add extra lubricant if:
* Outer ring is pushed
inside the vagina.
* Penis sticks.
* You hear noise
during sex.
* Be careful of sharp
nails and jewellery to
avoid tearing the
condom.
* Seek medical
assistance as soon as
possible, at least within
72 hours, should the
female condom leak or
burst during use.
* If the sachet is
obviously damaged
discard the female
condom and use a new
one from an undamaged
sachet.
* Consult a doctor or
pharmacist about the
compatibility of topical
medicines that may
come into contact with
FC2.
* FC2 is for single use
only and cleaning and
reuse can compromise
the integrity of the
device.
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IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

The FC2 Female
Condom@® is free of
natural rubber latex.

A female condom, also
known as an internal
condom, is designed to be
retained in the vagina
during sexual intercourse
to prevent pregnancy and
sexually transmitted
infections (STls).

Store at room
temperature in a dry place
away from direct sunlight.

No barrier method,
including male condoms or
fermale condoms, provide
1009 protection against
pregnancy and

STls.

Important things to
note for the best
grotection with the

* Before you try the FC2,
be sure to read the
directions and learn how
to use it correctly.

* Practice putting the FC2
in the vagina without
having sex to get familiar
with how it works.

Using the FC2:

* The FC2 is inserted
before sex. Most people
insert the FC2 between 2
to 20 minutes before sex.
* FC2 can be used with
meost commercially
available sexual lubricants.

Risks of using FC2:

* Use the FC2 correctly
every time you have sex. If
the FC2 is not used
correctly every time, your
risk of getting a sexually
transmitted infection or
becoming pregnant will be
higher.

* Incorrect use may
result in the FC2 not
providing protection. To
avoid risk of incorrect
use, read the instructions
carefully prior to use.
* The following events
are rare but can occur
when using the FC2:
* Discomfort during
insertion
* Pain after insertion,
before sex
* Discomfort during sex
* Burning sensation,
rash or itching

Any serious incident that
has occurred in relation
to the device must be
reported to the
manufacturer and the
competent authority of
the Member State in
which the user lives.

Before opening:

* Check expiry date on
sachet.

* Spread lubrication
around by rubbing packet
with hands.

Open sachet: tear down
from top of sachet.

The FC2 is made of nitrile

(synthetic).

A Inner ring, used for
insertion and holds
condom in place.

¥ Outer ring, covers the
external genitalia.

Squeeze sides of inner
ring together to form a
point.

Insert squeezed ring into
vagina.

Push up as far as it wil
go. Condom should not

£
R

Before sex. Guide pen
inside condom.

Removal. Hold and tw
outer ring, pull out.

I

Discard in rubbish bin.
Do not flush. Flushing
FC2 would be an
environmental hazard.

Hints
* Add extra lubricant if
* Quter ring is pushe
inside the vagina.
* Penis sticks.
* You hear noise
during sex.
* Be careful of sharp
nails and jewellery to
avoid tearing the
condom.
* Seek medical
assistance as soon as
possible, at least within
72 hours, should the
female condom leak or
burst during use.
* If the sachet is
obviously damaged
discard the female
condom and use a new
one from an undamage
sachet.
* Consult a doctor or
pharmacist about the
compatibility of topical
medicines that may
come into contact with
FC2.
* FC2 is for single use
only and cleaning and
reuse can compromise
the integrity of the
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DULEZITE
INFORMACE

Kondom prO Zeny
FC2®neobsahuije pfirodni
latex.

Zensky kondom, znamy
také jako vnitini kondom,
je urden k umisténi ve
vaginé po dobu
pohlavniho styku s cllem
zabranit téhotenstvi a
pohlavné pfenosnym
nemocem (STI).

Skladuijte pfi pokojové
teploté, v suchu, mimo
dosah slune¢niho svétla.

Zadna bariérova metoda,
véetné muiskych nebo
Zenskych kondomil,
neposkytuje 100%
ochranu pred
téhotenstvim a STI.

Dulezité informace pro
nejlepsi ochranu s FC2:
* Nez vyzkousite kondom
FC2, pfeététe si navod k
poutziti a naucte se ho
pouzivat.

* Procvicte si vkladani
FC2 do vaginy bez sexu,
aby se sezndmili s tim, jak
kondom funguje

Pouzivani FC2:

* FC2 se zavadi pfed
sexem. Vétdina lidi zavadi
FC2 od 2 do 20 minut
pfed sexem.

* FC2 Ize pouzivat s
vétinou komeréné
dostupnych lubrikantt.

Rizika pouZivani
kondomu FC2:

* Pouzivejte FC2 spravné
pfi kazdém pohlavnim
styku. Pokud se FC2
nepouziva spravné, zvysi
se riziko, Ze dostanete
sexudlné pfenosnou
chorobu nebo ze
otéhotnite.

* Nespriavné pouZivani
muZe znamenat, Ze FC2
nebude poskytovat
ochranu. Abyste pfedesli
riziku ne_spravneho poutiti,
pfed pouzitim si pozorné
pfectéte niavod.
* Nasledujici udalosti jsou
zfidkavé, ale ale mdze k
nim dojit pfi uZivani FC2:
* Nepfijemné pocity pfi
zavadéni
* Bolest po zavedeni,
pred sexem
* Nepfijemné pocity
béhem sexu
* Paleni, vyrazka nebo
svrbéni

Kazda zdvazna

udalost, ktera se vyskytla
v souvislosti s pomiiclkou,
musi byt ozndmena
vyrobcovi a pfisluinému
organu &lenského stitu,
ve kterém uZivatel Zije.

Pfed otevienim:

* Zkontrolujte datum
pouZitelnosti.

* Rozetfete lubrikant tim,
Ze baleni tfete rukama.
Oteviete baleni:
odtrhnéte od &ipky v horni
&asti.

FC2 je vyroben z nitrilu

(syntetického).

A Vnitini okruh
pouZivany na
zavadéni, ktery drzi
kondom na misté.

W Vnéj&i kruh kryje
genitélie.

Stlaéte strany vnéjiiho
kruhu k sobé do jednoho
bodu.

VloZte kruh po stlaé¢eni
do vaginy.

Tlaéte nahoru tak daleko,
jak je to moZné. Kondom
by se nemél zakroutit.

Pied sexem. Zavedte
penis do kondomu.

Vyndani. Drite a otoéte
vnéjsi kruh, vytahnéte.
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Nesplachuijte. Spla:hnutl
kondomu FC2 by
piedstavovalo nebezpedni
pro Zivotni prostiedi.

Tigy
= Pfidejte dal¥i lubrikant,
jestlize:

= Vnéjsi kruh je

zatlageny do vaginy.

* Penis se pfilepil.

* Béhem sexu

slygite hluk.
+ Davejte pozor na ostré
nehty a $perky,
aby nedoslo k natrZeni
kondomu.
* Pokud Zensky kondom
bé&hem pouZivani vytece
nebo praskne, vyhledejte
co nejdfive, v kazdém
pfipadé viak do 72 hodin,
lékafskou pomoc.
* Pokud je baleni zjevné

+ 0O kumpa:lbliite
mistnich lékd, které
mohou pijit do kontaktu s
FC2, se poradte s lékafem
nebo lékirnikem.

* FC2 je uréen pouze na
jednorazové poutiti.
Cigténi a opakované
pouziti mohou ohrozit
integritu vyrobku.
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INFORMACION
IMPORTANTE

El preservativo femenino
FC2 no contiene litex de
caucho natural.

Un preservativo femenino,
también conocido como un
preservativo interno, esti
disefiado para ser retenido
en la vagina durante las
relaciones sexuales para
prevenir el embarazo y las
enfermedades de
transmisién sexual (ETS).

Guérdelo a temperatura
ambiente en un lugar seco y
alejado de la luz solar
directa.

Ningin método de barrera,
incluidos los preservativos
masculinos o femeninos,
proporciona una proteccién
al 1009 contra el embarazo
y las ETS.

Aspectos importantes a
tener en cuenta para la
mejor proteccién con el
FC2:

* Antes de probar el FC2,
aseglrese de leer las
instrucciones y aprender a
usarlo.

* Practique colocar el FC2
en la vagina sin tener
relaciones sexuales para
familiarizarse con su
funcionamiento.

Uso del FC2:

* El FC2 se inserta antes de
las relaciones sexuales. La
mayoria de las perscnas
inserta el FC2 entre 2 y 20

minutos antes de las mismas.

* El FC2 puede utilizarse
con la mayoria de los
lubricantes sexuales
disponibles en el mercado.

Riesgos del uso del FC2:
= Utilice el FC2
correctamente cada vez que
tenga relaciones sexuales. Si
el FC2 no se utiliza
correctamente cada vez, el
riesgo de contraer una

enfermedad de transmisién
sexual o de quedar
embarazada sera mayor.
* Un uso incorrecto puede
hacer que el FC2 no
proporcione proteccién. Para
evitar el riesgo de un uso
incorrecto, lea atentamente
las instrucciones antes de
utilizarlo.
* Los siguientes sucesos son
poco frecuentes pero pueden
ocurrir al utilizar el FC2:
* Molestias durante la
insercién
* Dolor después de la
insercién, antes de las
relaciones sexuales
* Molestias durante las
relaciones sexuales
* Sensacién de ardor,
erupcién o picor

Cualquier incidente grave que
se haya preducido en relacién
con el dispositivo debe ser
comunicado al fabricante y a
la autoridad competente del
Estado miembro en el que
resida la usuaria.

Antes de abrir:

* Compruebe la fecha de
caducidad en el sobre.

* Extienda la lubricacién
frotando el paquete con las
manos.

Para abrir el sobre: rasgue
hacia abajo desde la flecha en
la parte superior.

El FC2 esti hecho de
nitrilo (sintético).

A Anillo interior, utilizado
para la insercién,
mantiene el preservativo
en su sitio.

W Anillo exterior, cubre
los genitales externos.

Apriete los laterales del
anille interior para formar
una punta.

Introduzca el anillo
apretado en la vagina.

je hacia arriba hasta
donde pueda llegar.
preservativo no deberia

gm
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Antes de las relaciones
sexuales. Guie el pene
dentro.

Extraccién. Sujete y gire el
anillo exterior y tire hacia
fuera.

Deseche el preservativo
en el cubo de la basura.
No lo tire al agua. Tirar el
FC2 por el inodoro
constituirfa un peligro para
el medio ambiente

Consejos
* Afada lubricante
adicional si:
* El anillo exterior se
introduce en la
vagina.
* El pene se atasca.
= Se oyen ruidos durante
el sexo.
* Tenga cuidado con las
unas afiladas y las joyas para

P
* Busque asistencia médica
le antes posible, como
méaxime en las siguientes
72 horas, en caso de que el
preservativo femenino
gotee o se rompa durante
SuU uso.

* Sila bolsa estd
evidentemente dafada,
deseche el preservativo
femenino y utilice uno
nuevo de una bolsa no
danada.

» Consulte a un médico o
farmacéutico sobre la
compatibilidad de los
medicamentos tépicos que

* EI FC2 es de un solo uso
¥ su limpieza y reutilizaciéon
pueden comprometer la
integridad del dispositivo.
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TAHTIS
TEAVE

FC2 naiste kondoom ei
sisalda looduslikku
kummilateksit.

Naiste kondoom, tuntud
ka kui sisekondoom, on
ette nihtud kasutamiseks
seksuaalvahekorra ajal
tupes, et viltida rasedust ja
sugulisel teel levivaid
nakkusi.

Siilitada toatemperatuuril,
kuivas kohas, eemal
otsesest piikesevalgusest.

Ukski barjadrimeetodil
pohinev rasestumisvastane
vahend, sealhulgas meeste
kondeomid ja naiste
kondoomid, ei anna
raseduse ja suguhaiguste
eest |00% kaitset.

Olulised asjad, mida
FC2 kasutamisel
parima kaitse
saavutamiseks silmas
pidada

* Enne FC2 esmakordset
proovimist lugege kindlasti
ldbi juhised, et osata seda
kasutada

* Tutvumaks FC2
toimimisega, harjutage
selle asetamist tuppe ilma
seksuaalvahekorras
olemata.

FC2 kasutamine

* FC2 sisestatakse tuppe
enne seksuaalvahekorda.
Enamasti sisestatakse FC2
2 kuni 20 minutit enne
seksuaalvahekorda.

* FC2 saab kasutada koos
enamiku miilgilolevate
seksuaalvahekorras
kasutatavate libestitega.

FC2 kasutamisega
seotud chud

* Kasutage FC2 oigesti iga
kord, kui olete vahekorras.
FC2 ebadige kasutamine
toob kaasa kérgema riski

haigestuda sugulisel teel
levivatesse nakkustesse voi
rasestuda.
* Ebadige kasutamise
tagajirjel ei pruugi FC2
pakkuda piisavat kaitset.
Ebadige kasutamise
viltimiseks lugege enne
kasutamist hoolikalt
juhiseid.
* FC2 kasutamine v6ib
pohjustada allpool loetletud
harvaesinevaid nahtusid:
* ebamugavustunne
sisestamisel
* valu pirast sisestamist,
enne vahekorda
* ebamugavustunne
vahekorra ajal
= poletustunne, |66ve voi
stigelus

Igast kondoomiga seotud
tosisest juhtumist tuleb
teavitada tootjat ja kasutaja
elukohaks oleva liikkmesriigi
pidevat asutust.

Enne avamist

* Kontollige pakendil
toodud aegumiskuupieva.
* Miirige pakendit kitega
hésrudes libesti laiali.
Avage pakend: rebige
tlaosal oleva noole juurest.

FC2 on valmistatud

nitriilist (stinteetiline aine).

A Sisemine réngas,
kasutatakse ER
sisestamisel,hoiab
kondoomi paigal.

¥ Vilimine rongas, katab
vilissuguelundeid.

Suruge sisemnise ronga
kiiljed kokku, nii et
moodustuks teravam tipp.

Sisestage kokkusurutud
rongas tuppe.

Lilkake nii kaugele, kui
Kondoomi ei
tohi vddnata.

Enne vahekorda.
Suunake peenis kondoomi
sisse.

Eemaldamine. Hoidke ja
keerake vilimist réngast,
témmake vilja.

Visake priigikasti. Arge
visake WC-potti.
WC-potti visatud FC2 on
keskkonnaoht.

Nouanded
* Lisage Ilbestlr. kui:
* vilimine ngas on
liilkunud vaj
* peenis jaib kondoomi
kiilge kinni;
« vahekorra ajal on
kuulda helisid.
* Kondoomi rebenemise
viltimiseks olge ettevaatlik
teravate kllinte ja
ehetega.
* Kui naiste kondoom
kasutamise ajal lekib v&i
puruneb, péGrduge
voimalikult kiiresti
(vdhemalt 72 tunni
jooksul) arsti poole.
= Kui pakend on nihtavalt
kahjustunud, visake naiste
kondoom ira ja kasutage
kahjustamata pakendist
uut kondoomi.
* FC2-ga kokku puutuda
voivate paikse toimega
ravimite koostoime suhtes
p|dage néu arsti voi
apteekriga.
* FC2 on moeldud ainuit
uhekordseks
kasutamiseks, selle
puhastamine ja
korduskasutamine véib
kondoomi kasutatavust
kahjustada.
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[
INFORMACIOK

Az FC2 néi kondom
természetes gumilatex
nélkil készdlt.

A nGi évszert Ggy tervezték,
hogy a hiivelyben a
kézosulés sordn, a
terhesség megakadalyozasa
érdekében a hivelyben
maradjon, és megakadaly-
ozza a nemi Gton terjedd
fertézéseket.

Szobah&mérsékleten,
szdraz helyen, kézvetlen
napfénytdl védve térolandé.

Akadilymentes médszer,
beleértve a férfi ndi
évszert, amely | -0s
védelmet nyjt a terhesség
és a nemi (ton terjedé
fert6zések ellen.

Fontos tudnivalék az
FFZ-veI e!érhet_&.’s legjobb

fertGzése alakul ki, vagy
teherbe esik .
* A helytelen hasznilat
kovetkeztében lehet, hogy
az FC2 nem nyjt védelmet.
A helytelen hasznalat
veszélyének elkeriilése
érdekében hasznalat elétt
figyelmesen olvassa el az
utasitisokat.
* A kévetkezd események
ritkan fordulnak els, de
eléfordulhatnak az FC2
haszndlata soran:
* Kellemetlen érzés
behelyezés kézben
* Fijdalom a behelyezés
utén, kozosllés elbtt
elmetlenség-érzés
és kézben
+ Egb érzés, borkiiités
vagy viszketés

Az eszkozzel kapesolatban
bekévetkezett minden
stilyos eseményt jelenteni
kell a gyarténak és a
felhasznalé lakéhelye
szerlntl tagéllam illetékes
aganak.

* Az FC2 kiprébilasa elStt
feltétlendil olvassa el az
utasitisokat, és tanulja meg,
hogyan kell hasznalni

* Gyakorolja az FC2
hiivelybe helyezését
kézésilés nélkil, hogy
megismerje, hogyan
mikédik.

Az FC2 hasznalata:

* Az FC2-t a nemi aktus
el6tt helyezze be. A
legtébben az FC2-t a nemi
aktus el6tt 2-20 perccel
helyezik be.

* Az FC2 a legtébb
kereskedelmi forgalomban
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kaphaté szexualis
kendanyaggal alkalmazhaté.

Az FC2 hasznalatanak
koclkézatai:
* Haszndlja helyesen az
FC2-t minden alkalommal,
amikor nemi életet él. Ha
az FC2-t nem hasznaljadk
minden alkalermmal
helyesen, akior nagyobb a
kockizata annak, hogy

lis Gton terjedd

G
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Felbontas elott:

= Ellenérizze a lejarati id6t a
tasalon.

* Kenje szét a kenGanyagot
a csomag kézzel torténd
dorzsélésével.

Nyissa ki a tasakot: tépje
fel a tetején lévd nyil
irdnyabal

Az FC2 (szintetikus)

nitrilbél készult.

A A behelyezéshez és az
bvszer helyén tartidsihoz
hasznalt belsé gy(ird.

W Kiilsé gy(rd, amely a
kiilsé nemi szerveket
takarja.

EI

omja Gssze a belsé gylird
oldalait, hogy egy pontot
alkossanak

beaz¢

Q.
H
s'ﬂ

Nyomja fél addig, ameddig
csak lehet. Ne csavarja meg
az bvszert.

Kozosiilés elbtt. Vezesse
be a péniszt az dvszer
belsejébe.

Eltdvolitds. Tartsa és
csavarja meg a kiilsé
gy(dric, hizza ki.

I

Dobja a szemétbe. Ne
éblitse ki. Az FC2

kiéblitése karos a
kornyezetre.

Tippek
* Adjon hozza tébb
kendanyagot, ha:
* A kiilsé gy(ir(i be van
nyomva a hivelybe.
= A Pénisz megakad.
* Zajt hall koézésiiles
kézben.
* Legyen Gvatos az éles
kérmokkel és
ékszerekkel, hogy ne
szakadjon el az évszer.
* A leheté leghamarabb,
de legaldbb 72 éran beldl
kérjen orvosi segitséget,
ha a n&i évszer szivarog
vagy szétreped a
hasznalat soran.
* Haa tasak
nyilvanvaléan sériilt,
dobja ki a ndi dvszert, és
haszniljon egy djat egy
sértetlen tasakbol.
* Forduljon orvoshoz
gyogyszerészhez az
%—vel esetlegesen
érintkezésbe kerdld helyi
gybgyszerek
osszeférhetdségét
illetéen.
* Az FC2 csak egyszeri
hasznalatra szolgal, és a
tisztitis ill.
djrafelhasznalds

itott

gyurut a hivelybe.

élyeztetheti az
eszlbz épségét.
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WAZNE
INFORMACJE

Prezerwatywa FC2® dla
kobiet nie zawiera
naturalnego lateksu.

Prezerwatywa dla kobiet,
znana réwniez jako
prezerwatywa
wewnetrzna, jest
przeznaczona do
pozostawienia w pochwie
podczas stosunku, aby
zapobiec cigzy i zakazeniu
chorobami przenoszonymi

drogg ptciowa (STI).

Przechowywaé w
temperaturze pokojowej w
suchym miejscu, z dala od
bezposredniego
nastonecznienia.

Zadna metoda barierowa,
w tym prezerwatywa dla
mezczyzn, nie zapewnia
100% ochrony przed cigzg
iSTI.

Wazne informacje na
temat ochrony FC2:

* Przed uzyciem FC2
naleZy przeczytaé
instrukcje i nauczy€ sie jej
stosowania

* Poéwicz zaktadanie FC2
do pochwy, aby zapoznaé
sig z jej dziataniem.

Korzystanie FC2:

L) Fréz zaktada sie przed
stosunkiem. Wiekszosé
ludzi zaklada FC2 od 2 do
20 minut przed
stosunkiem.

* FC2 mozna uzywac z
wiekszosécig Srodkéw
poslizgowych.

Ryzyko zwiazane ze
stosowaniem FC2:
* Stosuj FC2 prawidiowo
przy kazdym stosunku. Jesli
FC2 nie jest zawsze
uzywana prawidtowo,
ryzyko zakazenia STI lub
zajscia w cigze bedzie
Zsze.
* Nieprawidiowe uzycie
moze sprawi¢, ze FC2 nie

zapewni ochrony. Aby
unikngc ryzyka
nieprawidiowego uzycia,
doktadnie przeczytaj
instrukcje przed uzyciem.
* Ponizsze zdarzenia
mog3, chociaZ rzadko,
wystapi¢ podczas uzywania
FC2:
* Dyskomfort podczas
wprowadzania
* Bél po wprowadzeniu,
przed wspétzyciem
* Dyskomfort podczas
wspdtzycia
* Pieczenie, wysypka lub
Swiad

Kazdy powazny incydent
zwigzany z wyrobem
nalezy zglosié
producentowi oraz
organowi odpowiedzial-
nemu w pafistwie
cztonkowskim, w ktérym
mieszka uzytkownik.

Przed otwarciem:

* Sprawdzié¢ termin
waznosci na saszetce.

* Rozprowadzié srodek

poilizgowy, pocierajac
pakiet diorimi.

rozerwac w miejscu
oznaczonym strzatka u
gory.

FC2 jest wykonana z nitrylu

(materiat syntetyczny).

A A Piericierr wewnetrzny
stuzy do wprowadzania
i unieruchamia
prezerwatywe,

W Pierécier zewnegtrzny,
ostania zewnetrzne
narzady plciowe.

Sciané boki wewngtrznego
pierscienia, tworzac stozek.

Wprowadzi€ sciéniety
pierscieri do pochwy.

Weisngé go jak najdalej.
Prezerwatywa nie powinn
byé skrecona.

Wskazowki
* Dodaj wigcej srodka
poslizgowego, jesli:
* Piericien zewngtrzny
wpycha sie do pochwy.
* Penis wprowadza sig
do srodka.
* Podczas stosunku
stychaé dzwiek.
* Uwazaj na ostre
krawedzie i bizuterie,
aby uniknaé rozerwania
prezerwatywy.
* Jedli prezerwatywa dla
kobiet peknie w trakcie
uzytkowania, jak
najszybciej, nie péZniej niz
w ciggu 72 godzin, zwréé
sie po pomoc medyczng.
* Jesli saszetka jest w

prezerwatywe dla kobiet
uzyj nowej z nieuszkod-
zonej saszetki.

= Skonsultuj sig z lekarze
lub farmaceutg w sprawie
zgodnodci lekéw
stosowanych miejscowo,
ktére mogq stykac sig z
FC2.

* FC2 jest przeznaczona
wylacznie do jednorazo-
wego uzytku, a czyszczen
i ponowne uzycie moze
pogorszyé integralnos¢
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INFORMAGAO
IMPORTANTE

© FC2 Female Condom®
& feito de latex que ndo
contém borracha natural.

O preservativo feminino,
também conhecido como
preservativo interno, foi
concebido para se manter
no interior da vagina
durante o ato sexual

evitar a gravidez e infegoes
sexualmente transmissiveis.

Guarde a temperatura
ambiente num local seco
lenge da luz do sol.

Nio existe nenhum
método, incluinde os
preservativos masculinos
ou femininos, que sejam
100% seguros contra a
gravidez e ISTs.

Pontos importantes a
salientar para a melhor
protecio com o FC2:

* Antes de experimentar o
FC2, assegure-se que |& as
instrugdes e o aprende a
utilizar corretamente.

* Pratique a colocagio do
FC2 na vagina sem fazer
sexo para se familiarizar
com o seu funcionamento.

Utilizacdo do FC2:

= O FC2 éinserido antes
do ato sexual. A maioria
das pessoas aplica o FC2
entre 2 a 20 minutos antes
de ter relages.

* O FC2 pode ser utilizado
com a maioria dos
lubrificantes comercial-
mente disponiveis.

Riscos da utilizacao do
FC2:

* Utilize o FC2
corretamente cada vez que
tiver relagdes. Se o FC2
nao for utilizado
corretamente todas as
vezes, o risco de contrair
uma infecao sexualmente
transmissivel ou ficar
gravida aumenta.

* A utilizagao incorreta
FC2 poderd resultar numa
falha da protecao. Para
evitar o risco de uma
utilizagdo incorreta, leia as
instrucdes atentamente
antes de usar.
* As seguintes situagdes
s3o raras, mas podem
ocorrer ao utilizar o FC2:
* Desconforto durante
a insergao.
= Dor apés a insergao,
antes do ato sexual.
* Desconforto durante
© ato sexual.
= Sensacdo de ardor,
irritacio ou comichio.

Qualquer incidente grave
que tenha ocorrido em
relagdo ao dispositivo
deverd ser transmitido ao
fabricante e a autoridade
competente do Estado
Membro de residéncia da
utilizadora.

Antes de abrir:

* Verificar a data de
validade na saqueta.

* Distribua o lubrificante
massajando © pacote nas
maos.

Abrir a saqueta: rasgue
em sentido descendente a
partir da seta de cima

O FC2 é feito de nitrilo

(sintético).

A Anel interior, utilizado
para a insergio e
prender o preservativo
no lugar.

W Anel exterior, cobre a
genitdlia externa.

Aperte os lados do anel
interior para que termine
numa ponta.

Insira o anel apertado na

vagina.
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mais. O preservativo nao
deveri ficar torcido.

Antes do ato sexual.
Guie o pénis para o
interior do preservativo.

Remogio. Segure e rode o
anel exterior, puxe para
fora.

Deite fora no caixote do

sanita constitui um perigo
para o meio ambiente.

Dicas
¢ Ponha mais lubrificante
ez
* O Anel exterior for
empurrado para dentro
da vagina.
* O pénis ficar agarrado.
* Ouvir barulho durante
o ato sexual.
* Tenha cuidado com
unhas e joias para evitar
rasgar o preservativo.
* Procure assisténcia
médica o mais depressa
possivel, dentro de pelo
menos 72 horas, se o
preservativo feminino
verter ou rebentar durante
a utilizacio.
* Se a saqueta estiver
visivelmente danificada,
deite fora o preservativo
feminino e utilize um novo
de uma saqueta intacta.
* Fale com um médico o
farmacéutico sobre os
medicamentos tépicos que
podem estar em contacto
com o FC2.
* O FC2 destina-se apenas
4 utilizagdo Gnica e a sua
limpeza e reutilizagao
podem comprometer a
integridade do dispositivo.

“
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INFORMATII
ORTANTE

Prezervativul feminin FC2
nu contine latex din
cauciuc natural.

Un prezervativ feminin,
cunoscut si sub denumirea
de prezervativ intern, este
conceput pentru a fi
retinut in vagin in timpul
actului sexual pentru a
preveni sarcina §i infectiile
cu transmitere sexuald

(ITs)

A se pdstra |a temperatura
camerei fntr-un loc uscat
ferit de lumina directd a
soarelui.

Nicio metoda de protectie,
inclusiv prezervativele
masculine sau feminine, nu
ofera protectie 100%
impotriva sarcinii i a ITS.

Aspecte importante de
retinut pentru cea mai
bunid protectie cu FC2:
* inainte de a incerca FC2,
asigurafi-va ca ati citit
instructiunile si ati invatat
cum sa-| utilizati corect

* Exersati introducerea
FC2 in vagin fard a
intretine un raport sexual
pentru a va familiariza cu
modul in care se foloseste.

Utilizarea FC2:

* FC2 trebuie introdus
nainte de raportul sexual.
Majoritatea persoanelor
insereaza FC2 cu 2 pand la
20 de minute inainte de
raportul sexual.
* FC2 poate fi u
majoritatea lubri
sexuali disponibili in
comert.

Riscurile utilizarii FC2:
* Folositi FC2 corect de
fiecare datd cind aveti un
raport sexual. Dacd FC2
nu este utilizat corect de
fiecare datd, riscul unei
infectii cu transmitere
sexuald sau de a raméane

insdrcinata va fi mai mare.
¢ Utilizarea incorectd poate
determina ca FC2 sa nu va
ofere protectie. P
evita riscul de
incorectd, cititi cu atentie
instructiunile inainte de
utilizare.
* Urmatoarele evenimente
sunt rare, dar pot apdrea la
utilizarea FC2:
* Disconfort in timpul
introducerii
* Durere dupa
introducere, inainte de
raportul sexual
* Disconfort in timpul
raportului sexual
* Senzatie de arsura,
eruptie cutanatd sau
méncarime

Orrice incident grav care a
avut loc in legatura cu
dispozitivul trebuie sa fie
raportat producatorului si
autoritatii competente a
Statului membru in care
locuieste utilizatorul.

inainte de desfacere:

* Verificati data de
expirare indicatd pe plic.
* Réaspanditi lubrifiantul
frecand plicul cu méinile.
Desfaceti plicul: rupeti
plicul in locul indicat de
sdgeata din partea de sus.

1

FC2 este produs din nitril

(sintetic).

A Inelul interior, folosit
pentru inserare §i care
tine prezervativul pe loc.

¥ Inelul exterior, acopera
organele genitale
externe.

Striangeti partile laterale
ale inelului interior
impreund pentru a forma
un punct.

Introduceti inelul strans in
vagin.

impingeti cat mai departe
posibil. Prezervativul nu
trebuie rasucit.

I

Inainte de raportul
sexual. Ghidati penisul in
interiorul prezervativului.

Scoatere. Tineti-l cu médna
si rasuciti inelul exterior,
trageti-l in afara.

I

Aruncati prezervativul
feminin in cosul de gunoi,
nu in WC. Aruncarea FC2
in WC ar reprezenta un
pericol pentru mediu.
Sugestii:

* Adaugati lubrifiant
suplimentar daca:

* Inelul exterior este
impins in interiorul
vaginului.

= Penisul se lipeste de
prezervativ.

* Auziti zgomot in
timpul raportului sexual.

* Aveti grija la unghii si
bijuterii ascutite pentru a
evita ruperea prezervativu-
lui.

= Solicitati asistentd
medicalé cat mai curind
posibil, in cel mult 72 de
ore, in cazul in care
prezervativul feminin
prezintd pierderi sau se
fisureaza in timpul utilizarii.
* Daca plicul este evident
deteriorat, aruncati
prezervativul feminin si
utilizati unul nou dintr-un
plic nedeteriorat.

* Consultati un medic sau
un farmacist cu privire la
compatibilitatea
medicamentelor cu uz local
care pot intra in contact cu
FC2.

* FC2 este un dispozitiv de
unica folosinta, iar
curatarea si reutilizarea sa
pot compromite
integritatea dispozitivului.

FC2 Female Condom®
sastdva nav dabiska
kauduka lateksa.

Sievie$u prezervativam, ko
sauc ari par iek$éjo
Erezer\raﬂvu. ir tada

onstrukcija, lai tas paliktu
vagina dzimumakta laika
un novérstu gritniecibu un
seksuali transmisfvas
slimibas (STS).

Glabajiet istabas
temperat(ird kada sausa
vieta, kuru neapspid tiesa
saules gaisma.

Neviena barjermetode,
tostarp arl virieSu
prezervativi vai sievieSu
prezervativi, nenodrogina
100 % aizsardzibu pret
gritniecibu un STS.

Svarigas lietas, kas
janem vera, lai FC2
nodrosinatu vislabiko
aizsardzibu:

* Pirms FC2
izméginaganas noteikti
izlasiet noradijumus un
iemacieties, ka to pareizi
izmantot.

* lzméginiet FC2
ievieto¥anu vagina vél
pirms dzimumattiecibam,
lai skaidri zindtu, ka to
izdarit.

FC2 lietoiana:

* FC2 tiek ievietots pirms
dzimumakta. Vairums
lietotaju ievieto FC2 2-20
minudtes pirms
dzimumakta.

* FC2 var izmantot kopa
ar gandriz visiem
komerciali pieejamajiem
lubrikantiem.

FC2 lieto3anas riski:

= Pareizi lietojiet FC2
katra dzimumakta reizé. Ja
FC2 netiek katru reizi
pareizi lietots, seksuali
transmisiveo infekciju vai
grutniecibas risks

palielinas.
* Nepareizas lietofanas
rezultatd FC2 var
nenodrofinat aizsardzibu.
Lai izvairitos no nepareizas
lieto$anas riska, pirms
lieto$anas uzmanigi izlasiet
noradijumus.
* FC2 lietosanas laika
retos gadijumos varbut
§§das§a laknes:

* diskomforts

ievietofanas laika;

* sapes péc ievietofanas

vai pirms dzimumakta;

* diskomforts

dzimumakta laika;

* dedzino&a sajdta,

izsitumi vai nieze.

Par jebkuru nopietnu
incidentu saistiba ar o
izstradajumu ir jazino
raZotajam un lietotaja
dzivesvietas dalibvalsts
uzraudzibas iestadei.

Pirms atvérianas:

* Apskatiet deriguma
terminu uz pacinas.

* Parkldjiet ar lubricéjos$o
vielu, paberzéjot pacinu ar
rokam.

Atveriet pacinu: atplésiet
vala no vietas, kas noradita
ar bultinu augépusé.

FC2 ir izgatavots no nitrila

(sintétikas).

A leksgjo gredzenu lieto
ievietofanai
un prezervativa
fikséfanai vieta.

W Aréjais gredzens
nosedz aréjos
dzimumerganus.

Saspiediet kopa iek$gja
gredzena malas, izveidojot
smaili.

levietojiet saspiesto

gredzenu vagina.

lespiediet uz augsu tik
talu, cik iespéjams.
Prezervativs nedrikst bat
sagriezies.

Pirms dzimumakta.
levadiet dzimumlocekli
prezervativa.

Izneméana. Pieturiet un
pagrieziet aréjo gredzenu
un izvelciet ara.

Izmetiet atkritumu
tvertné. Nenoskalojiet.
FC2 noskalos$ana var radit
apdraudé&jumu videi.

Norades
* Lietojiet papildu
lubrikantu, ja:
* aréjais gredzens ir
iestumts iek3a
vagina;
* dzimumloceklis pielip;
= dzimumakta laika ir
dzirdams troksnis.
* Uzmanieties, lai asi nagi
wvai juvelierizstradajumi
neparplés prezervativu.
Ec iespéjas atrak un ne
velak ka 72 stundu laika
lddziet medicinisko
palidzibu, ja sieviesu
prezervativs lietodanas
laika parplist vai notiek
noplade.
* Ja pacina ir acimredzami
bojata, izmetiet So sievieSu
prezervativu un
izmantojiet citu no kadas
nebojatas pacinas.
* Konsultéjieties ar arstu
wvai farmaceitu par saderibu
ar tiem arigi lietojamajiem
medikamentiem, kuri var
nonakt saskaré ar FC2.
* FC2 ir paredzéts tikai
vienreizéjai lieto3anai, un
notiri$ana un atkartota
izmanto$ana var apdraudét
§i izstradajuma
viengabalainibu.
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DOLEZITE
INFORMACIE
Kondém pre Zeny

FC2®neobsahuje
prirodny latex.

Zensky kondém, znamy aj
ako vnitorny kondém, je
uréeny na uchovavanie vo
vagine poas pohl. styku s
ciefom zabranit
tehotenstvu a pohlavne
prenosnym infekcidm
(STI).

Skladuijte pri izbovej
teplote, v suchu, mimo
slne€ného svetla.

Ziadna bariérova metéda,
vratane muZsicych
kondémoyv alebo
Zenskych kondémov,
neposkytuje 100%
ochranu pred
tehotenstvom a STI.

Délezité informacie pre
najlepsiu ochranu s

* Predtym, ako vyskd3ate
FC2, preditajte si navod
na poufZitie a nauéte sa ho
pouzivat

* Precvitte si vkladanie
FC2 do vaginy bez sexu,
aby ste sa obozndmili s
tym ako funguje.

Pouzivanie FC2:

* FC2 sa zavadza pred
zavédza FC2 2 az 20
mindt pred sexom.

* FC2 sa méZe poufivat s
vaésinou komeréne
dostupnych lubrikantov.

Rizika pouzivania FC2:
* PouZivajte FC2 spravne
pri kazdom pohlavnom
styku. Ak sa FC2
nepouziva spravne, riziko,
Ze dostanete pohlavne
prenosni infekciu alebo
otehotniete, bude vyiSie.
* Nespravne pouZivanie
méze znamenat, ¥e FC2

nebude poskytovat
ochranu. Aby ste predisli
riziku nespravneho
pouzitia, pred pouZitim si
pozorne precitajte navod.
* Nasledujlice udalosti si
zriedkavé, ale méZu sa
vyskytnGt pri uZivani FC2:

* Neprijemné pocity pri

zavadzani

= Bolest po zavedeni,

pred sexom

* Neprijemné pocity

sexu

podas
* Palenie, vyrazka alebo
svrbenie

Kazda zavazna udalost,
ktora sa vyskytla v
savislosti s pomdckou, sa
musf ozndmit vyrobcovi a
prislu¥nému orginu
élenského statu, v ktorom
uZivatel Zije.

Pred otvorenim:

* Skontrolujte datum
exspiracie,

* Rozotrite lubrikant tym,
Ze triete balenie rukami.
Otvorte vrecko:
odtrhnete od Sipky v
hornej &asti.

FC2 je vyrobeny z nitrilu

(syntetického).

A Vnutorny kruh
pouZivany na
zavidzanie a drZi
kondém na mieste.

W Vonkajsi kruh kryje
genitilie,

Stlaéte strany
vonkajsieho

kruhu k sebe, aby sa
vytvoril bod.

Vioite kruh po stlaceni
do vaginy.
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Tlaéte nahor tak daleko
ako to péjde. Kondém by
nemal byt skriteny.

Pred sexom. Zavedte
penis do kondému.

Odstranenie. Drite a
otoéte vonkajsi kruh,
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Nesplachujte. Splachnutie
FC2 by predstavovalo
riziko pre Zivotné
prostredie.

Tipy
* Pridajte dal$i lubrikant
ak:

*Vonkajsi kruh je

zatlageny do vaginy.

* Penis sa prilepi.

* Pocas sexu pocujete

hluk.
* Dévajte pozor na ostré
nechty a $perky,
aby nedoslo k roztrhnutiu
kondému.
* V pripade, Ze Zensky
kondém poéas pouzivania
presiakne alebo praskne,
vyhladajte €o najskér
lekarsku pemoc, asporii d
72 hodin.
= Ak je vrecko zjavne
poskodené zlikvidujte
Zensky kondém a pouzite
novy z nepoikodeného
vrecka.
* O kompatibilite
lokalnych liekov, ktoré
méZu prist do kontaktu s
FC2, sa poradte s
lekiarom alebo
lekarnikom.
* FC2 je urdeny len na
jednorazové pouZitie a
&istenie a opitovné
pouZitie méze ohrozit
integritu pomécky.

POMEMBNE
INFORMACIJE

Zenski kondom FC2® ne
vsebuije lateksa iz
naravnega kavéuka.

Zenski kondom, znan tudi
kot notranji kondem, je
zasnovan tako, da se med
spolnim odnosom zadr¥i v
noZnici, da se prepreéi
noseénost in spolno
prenosljive okuzbe (SPO).

Shranjujte pri sobni
temperaturi na suhem
mestu, stran od
neposredne sonéne
svetlobe.

Nobena pregradna
metoda, vkljuéno z
moskimi ali Zenskimi
kondomi, ne zagotavlja
100% zadlite pred
noseénostjo in spolno
prenosljivimi okuzbami.

Pomembne stvari, ki jih
je treba upositevati za
najboljie zas&ito s FC2:
* Preden poskusite FC2,
obvezno preberite
navodila in se naucite,
kako ga uporabljati

* Vadite vstavljanje FC2 v
noZnico brez spolnega
odnosa, da se seznanite s
temn, kako deluje.

Uporaba FC2:

* FC2 se vstavi pred
spolnim odnosom. Veéina
ljudi vstavi FC2 od 2 do
20 minut pred spolnim
odnosom.

* FC2 se lahko uporablja
z vedino komercialno
dostopnih spolnih maziv.

Tveganje uporabe FC2:
* Uporabite FC2 pravilno
vsaki€, ko imate spolni
odnos. Nepravilna
vsakratna uporabaFC2
povefane tveganje za
spolno prenosljivo okuZzbo
ali zanositev.

¢ Zaradi nepravilne
uporabe lahko FC2 ne
zagotovi zascite. Da se
izognete nevarnosti
nepravilne uporabe, pred
uporabo natanéno
preberite navodila.
* Naslednji dogodki so
redki, vendar se lahko
pojavijo pri uporabi FC2:
* Nelagodje med
vstavljanjem
* Bolegina po vstavitvi,
pred spolnim odnosom
* Obéutek nelagodja
med spolnim odnosom
* Peko¢ obdutek,
izpuséaj ali srbenje.

O vsakem resenem
incidentu, ki se je zgodil v
zvezi s pripomoékom, je
treba poroéati
proizvajalcu in
pristojnemu organu
drzave &lanice, v kateri
uporabnik

Pred odprtjem:

* Preverite rok
uporabnosti na vreéki.
* Mazivo nanesite z
gnetenjem vreéke.
Odprite vretko:
odtrgajte od pustice na
vrhu.

FC2 je izdelan iz nitrila

(sintetike).

A Notranji obrog, ki se
uporablja za
vstavljanje
in drzi kondom na
mestu.

¥ Zunanji obrog, pokriva
zunanje genitalije.

Strani notranjega obroéa
stisnite skupaj, da tvorite
tocko.

V vagino vstavite stisnjen
obroc.

Potisnite navzgor,
kolikor je mogoée.
Kondom se ne sme zvijati.

Pred spolnim odnosom.
Penis vodite v kondom.

Odstranitev.
Zunanji obroé drite in
zasukajte ter ga izvlecite.
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Odvrzite v ko3 za smeti.
Ne zavrzite FC2 v
straniséno skoljko.

To je lahko nevarno za

* Dodajte dodatno
mazivo, &e:
* Zunanji obro¢ je
potisnjen v notranjost
na.
* Se penis lepi na
kondom.
* Med spolnim
odnosom slifite zvok.
* Pazite na ostre nohte in
nakit da ne bi strgali
kopndoma.
* Ce Zenski kondom med
uporabo puiéa ali poéi,
&im prej oz. vsaj v 72 urah
polscme zdravnisko
pomog.
* Ce je vre¢ka olitno
poskodovana, zavrzite
Zenski kondom in
uporabite novega iz
neposkodovane vrecke.
= O zdruZljivosti z
lokalnimi zdravili, ki bi
lahko prisla v stik s FC2,
se posvetujte z
zdravnikom ali
farmacevtom.
* FC2 je samo za
enkratno uporabo,
gis€enje in ponovna
uporaba pa lahko ogrozita
celovitost naprave.
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BAXKHA
WHOOPMALMA

MeHckuaT npesepeatus FC2
Female Condom® He
ChAbpxa naTekc oT
eCTeCTBeH KayudyK.

MKEHCKUAT NpesepBaTuB,
W3BeCTeH CbLUWOo KaTo
BbTpelleH NpesepBaTvus, e
NPoOeKTUpaH Taka, Ye ga
CTOW BbB BarMHaTa no
BpEeMe Ha NONOEB akKT, 3a Aa
npeanasea oT 6peMeHHOCT N
6onecti, NpeaasaHn no
nonos T (BIM).

CexpaHABaiTe Ha cTaiHa
Temnepartypa, Ha cyxo
MACTO 1 faney oT gMpeKTHa
CTbHYEBa CBETNMHA.

Hukoii oT 6apuepHuTe
MeToAK, BKAIOYATENHO
MBIKKNTE 1 IKEHCKUTE
npesepBaTUBM, He
ocurypasa |00%-oBa
3awmra cpeuty 6pemeHHOCT
v Bhn.

BakHo:3a fla c1 oCUrypuUTe
Ha para saumra c FC2
npegsua cegHoTo:
= MNpeawn ga nanonaeare
FC2 33 nbpBeK nbT,
NpOYETETE MHCTPYKUMKTE,
3a ga pas6epeTe Kak na ro
w3nonssarte !'IPBEII!HHU.
* YnpaxHeTe NOCTABAHETO
Ha FC2 gve BaruHara, Ges
[a NPeACTOW MONo. akT, 3a
Aa ceBWKHeTe aa ﬁopaswre c
Hero.

Wanonapane Ha FC2:

* MpesepsaTvebT FC2 ce
nocTass Npei Nonos aKT.
MoBe4yeTo xOpa NocTaBAT
FC2 mexay 2 1 20 MUHYTH
npeauw nonos axT.

= FC2 moxe ga ce u3non3sa
3aeaHO C NOBEYETO
NYOPUKAHTA, HANIMYHW Ha
nasapa.

Puckoee, cebpaaHm ¢
uanonasaHeTo Ha FC2:

* Manonseaite FC2
NPaBUIHO BCEKM MBT,
KOraTo MMaTe NoNos aKT.
Ako FC2 ne ce nsnonssa
NPaBUIHO BCEKK MBT,
PUCKBT OT 3apasABaHe ¢
nonoso-npeaasaHa
WHPEKUMA UNK OT HEKenaHa
6peMEHHOCT Ce NoBWLWaBa.
+ B pesyntat Ha

HenpasunHa ynotpeba FC2
MOMXeE fa He OCUTypK
sawuTa. 3a ga ce usberve
PUCKBT OT HeNpasunHa
ynotpe6a, npouererte
BHUMaTENHO UHCTPYKUMATE
npeau ynotpeba.
* CnegHute cbBUTKHA ca
PefKH, HO & BBIMOKHO A3
HAacTbNAT NpY M3NON3BaHe
Ha FC2:

* AuckomopT npu

NOCTABAHETO

* bonka cnen

NOCTaBAHETO, Npean

nonoe akt

* AnckomdopT no

BpEME Ha NONoB aKT

¢ Ycewane 3a napene,

ApazHeHe nnK Copbex

Bcekin cepruo3eH MHUMAEHT,
Bb3HWKHAN BbE BPBb3Ka C
wipenwveto, TpAaGea fa ce
OOKNafaea Ha
nNnpouseognuTenAa v Ha
KOMNETEHTHWA OpraH Ha
AbpXaBaTa Y1eHKa, B KOATO
#uBee notpebutenaT.

MNpenw oTeapaHe:

* lNposepeTe cpoka Ha
rOfIHOCT BbpXY ONaKoBKaTa.
= PazTpuiite onakoekaTa
nNpBLETY, 3a aa ce
pasnpegenu nyGpuKaHTbT.
‘OTeopeTe onakoBKara:
CKBCAATE Ha MACTOTO,
NOCOYEHO CBC CTPefKa B
FOPHWA Bron.

FC2 e HanpaBeH OT HUTPUN
(cuHTeTNYEH MaTepran).

A Bvrpewen npueren,
KOWTO Cy»u 3a
rnocTasAHe U AbpkKu
npesepsaTuBa Ha
MACTO.

W BbHWeH NpbCTeH,
KOWTO OCTaBa M3BbH
BarvHaTa

CTucHeTe BLTPeWwHUA
NPBLCTEH OT ABETE CTPaHK,
33 f1a ce 0GOPMM BPBX

MexHeTe cTucHaTnA
NPBLCTEH BLB BarnmHara.

WsByTaiiTe ro konkoto e
BBH3IMOXKHO NO-HaBbTPE.
MNpesepsaTnebT He TpAGEa
A2 e ycyKaH.

Mpegu nonoe akT. Hacouete
neHunca Taka, Ye fa snese
8bTpe B Npe3epsaTvBa.

MHseanpane. XsaneTe
BbHLUWHWA NPBLCTEH U MO
3aBbpTETE HAKOMIKO NbTH,
cneq Koeto

u3BafieTe ycykaHun
npesepsaTvs

MsxBBpneTe & KoHTENHED
3a Goknyk. He nsxespnainte
B KaHanwWsauwsATa — ToBa
npeacrasnAsa puck 3a
OKOnNHaTa cpepaa.

~
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Cueemn:
* Jo6ageTe AONBAHUTENHO
ny6pyKaHT, ako:
* BLHIWHWAT NPBLCTEH &
BNA3LN BLTPE BbLE
BarvHara.
* MeHucobT 3anensa.
« Mo Bpeme Ha nonosua
AKT ce yyBa Wym.
* BHumasaite
npesepBaTUBLT A He ce
CKBCa OT OCTPU HOKTH WA
GrkyTa.
= AKO npe3sepsaTUBBLT ce
CMyKa WNK NpbCHE Mo Bpeme
Ha ynoTpe6a, npu nbpsa
BbH3MOXKHOCT U B PAMKUTE Ha
72 yaca noTbpceTe
MEAMLMHCKA NOMOLY.
* AKO ONaKkoBkaTta e
BUAWMO NOBpegeHa,
W3XBbpneTe npesepsaTvea 1
M3NON38aNTe HOB C
HenoKbTHaTa onaxKoeka.
* Koucyntupaiite ce
nekap unn dbapmauest
OTHOCHO CbBMECTMMOCTTa C
nekapcTea 3a NOKanHo
NPUNOKEHWE, KOUTO MOXKe
Aa BNA3AT B KOHTaKT ¢ FC2.
* FC2 e camo 3a
efHokpaTHa ynotpe6a u
NOYNCTBaHETO U
NOBTOPHOTO MY W3Mon3saHe
MOXe fa KoMnpomeTnpa
LEnocTTa Ha M3AenmeTo.
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